SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30576/2022

SUDHANSU SEKHAR MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only D30576/2022, SC 20758/2022, SC 3091/2023, SC 3088/2323 AND SC 24239/2022 ARE TO BE LISTED FOR REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20758/2022 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3091/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 24239/2022 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3088/2023 (XI-A)

Date: 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Ms. Rajeshwar Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukriti, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupama, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty , AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.

Contd....

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Ms. J. Merlyn Rachel, Adv.

Mr. C. Adhikesavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No(s). 30576/2022

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has already filed counter affidavit. Office to verify and update the records.

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.2-5.

Respondent Nos.6, 7, 9, 16 and 17 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

SLP(C) No. 20758/2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.13 and 14.

Respondent Nos.3 and 5 to 10 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 11 and 12 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 3091/2023

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Respondent Nos.3 and 5 to 10 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.11, 12 and 14.

Respondent No.13 has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete, however, none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 24239/2022

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 3088/2023

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.5. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Abhineet Arvind, appearing on behalf of Ms. Anindita Pujari, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.5 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 24.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar