

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15791/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2022 in WP(C) No. 18659/2016 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SUDHANSU SEKHAR MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3088/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No. 62664/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19-04-2024 This application (I.A.No. 62664 of 2024 in SLP(C) No. 3088/2023) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Ms. Sneha Masani, Adv.
Ms. Deveshi Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Divya Misra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C. Adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Sandal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 62664 of 2024 in SLP(C) No. 3088/2023

Let copies of the application be exchanged with the other side
and reply to the application, if any, be filed within one week.

Re-list the application for consideration on 03.05.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER