SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13869/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2023 in WA No. 2658/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ODISHA UNIVERSITY AND TECHNOLOGY OF RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125540/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125539/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 125540/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 125539/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13560/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126641/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126640/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13566/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.132631/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132632/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13573/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.125579/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125580/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13575/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.125462/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125460/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13875/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131802/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131803/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 13879/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131878/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131879/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15568/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.126308/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126309/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15569/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.130877/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA contd..

- 2 -

No.130873/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15571/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.129119/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129120/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15572/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.131856/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131855/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.131857/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, AOR

Mr. Adwitiya Satpathy, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the private respondent(s) in Diary No. 13575/2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)