

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15791/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2022
in WP(C) No. 18659/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at
Cuttack]

SUDHANSU SEKHAR MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 180250/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 193470/2024 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20758/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 90368/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 3092/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 6282/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 3091/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 24239/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 50127/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 3088/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15206/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15297/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15207/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15211/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15205/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19895/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15212/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15213/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15214/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15215/2024 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 15791/2023 etc.

SLP(C) No. 15216/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15217/2024 (XI-A)

Date : 17-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. S.S. Ray, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR**

**Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Prannit Stefano A, Adv.
Ms. Shayal Anand, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, AOR
Mr. Naveen Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Sidhu, Adv.**

**Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.**

**Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, AOR**

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

**Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.**

**Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.**

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manaj Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishvanath Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Arudhna Rao, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nikunja Kishore Sundaray, Adv.
M/S. Vaibhav & Dash Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. Harikrishnan P.v, Adv.
Mr. C.kavin Ananth, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) As per office report, service is not complete on some of the respondents. On taking steps, service be made effective. In addition, service through Departmental Head be made effective by the State.
- 2) As prayed, counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.
- 3) List after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)